

AGENDA

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority *Special* Board Meeting
Friday, April 19, 2024, 12:00 P.M.

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority
1714 Cannes Drive
LaPlace, LA 70068
Eliza Eugene, Chair
Jo Maxent, Vice-Chair

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S) MINUTES
- VI. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT
- VII. NEW BUSINESS
 - i. Resolution to ratify the micro-purchase of Circular Consulting Services not to exceed \$10,000 dollars.
 - j. Review and accept contract with Louisiana Housing Corporation to act as an independent entity for Garyville Residential, LLC
 - k. Board to review and approve revised FY 23-24 budget.
- VIII. PUBLIC COMMENT
- IX. ADJOURNMENT

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority will, upon request and three (3) days advance notice, provide reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation is required to contact Kimberly Robinson at (985) 359-9037 (voice) or the Louisiana Relay Service at 1-800-846-5277 and ask for St. John the Baptist Parish at (985) 359-9037.

